Thermopress HP8 General Parts List

PART #

801
801-2
801-3
805-8
805-T
805-R
807
807-1
808

809
810E
811

813
813-03
814
814R
818-45
820

821

823
823A
823C
823FP
823RP
824

826

827

830

838

847

855
865-45
866-45
8CY
8CY-4
8CY-7
8CY-RK
E805-M
E805-RE
E805-S
E805-X
E825
E839
ET20C
ET20D
FIL-20
K-10
M-23
MSW15
MSW16
PT2
SP20
SSP-10-10
SSP-10-11
SSP-10-12
SSP-10-13
SSP-91

DESCRIPTION

AIR CONDITIONER ASSY

REGULATOR ASSY -- ADJUSTABLE

PRESSURE GAUGE ONLY

MICRO SWITCH -- LEVER STOP

TRIAC

RECTIFIER

MICRO SWITCH -- WITH LONG & SHORT FINGER BRACKETS
FINGER BRACKET -- SHORT - FOR MICRO SWITCH
TOP COVER ASSY

CORD GUARD COVER

IRON ASSY -- 240V - 4" X 5" - SPECIFY 2, 3 or 4 WIRE
OPERATING OR RELEASE SWITCH ASSY
SUPPORT UNIT

SPACER BAR -- FOR SUPPORT ASSY/FRAME
SLIDE BEARING ASSY -- RADIAL BALL BEARING & STUD
SLIDE BEARING -- REPLACEMENT KIT (radial ball bearing, stud and misc. fasteners)
SPONGE PAD ASSY -- 4" X 5"

HANDLE ASSY

SAFETY GUARD

RETRACTOR ASSY

RETRACTOR -- ADJUSTMENT ASSY ONLY

RETRACTOR -- CORD ONLY

RETRACTOR -- FRONT PULLEY ASSY ONLY

RETRACTOR -- REAR PULLEY ASSY ONLY

SLIDE ASSY

HEAT SHIELD

SUPPLY CORD

TERMINAL STRIP

AIR HOSE ASSY

CONDENSOR ASSY -- FOR 3 WIRE IRON

CONDENSOR ASSY -- FOR 4 WIRE IRON

TFG PAD COVER --4" X 5"

TFG IRON COVER --4"X 5"

CYLINDER / PLATEN ASSY

CYLINDER -- PISTON CUP ONLY

CYLINDER -- DIAPHRAM ONLY

REPAIR KIT -- CYLINDER

CONTROL UNIT ASSY -- 240V - MECHANICAL TIMER REPLACEMENT
RELAY ASSY -- 240V - CONTROL UNIT

CONTROL UNIT ASSY -- 240V - SOLID STATE TIMER REPLACEMENT
CONTROL UNIT ASSY -- SINGLE BUTTON UNIT

PILOT LIGHT -- 240V

VALVE ASSY -- 240V

TIMER -- 240V - CONTROL - 6 PIN - 45 SECONDS - Non-Returnable
TIMER -- 240V - DELAY - 6 PIN - 45 SECONDS - Non-Returnable
FILTER ONLY -- IN LINE - HEX

KNOB -- TIMER - SKIRTED POINTER - BLACK

BUMPER -- FOR SLIDE STOP - ONE (of 2)

MICRO SWITCH -- MECHANICAL TIMER

MICRO SWITCH -- WITH ROLLER

POTENTIOMETER -- STEEL STEM

SPRING -- FOR RETRACTOR ADJUSTMENT ASSY

SPONGE -- FULL SHEET - 1/2" X 36" X 36"

SPONGE -- HALF SHEET - 1/2" X 18" X 36"

SPONGE -- QUARTER SHEET - 1/2" X 9" X 36"

SPONGE -- QUARTER SHEET - 1/2" X 18" X 18"

SPONGE -- ADHESIVE - 2.8 0Z




SSP-92
SW10
SW22
SW23
TB10
TFG
TS12
TS17
TS18
WR30

SPONGE -- ADHESIVE - 10.3 0Z

SWITCH -- TOGGLE - DPST - SCREW TERMINAL

SWITCH -- OPERATING - PUSH - BLACK

SWITCH -- RELEASE - PUSH - RED

TERMINAL BLOCK -- 2 POSITION

TEFLON FIBERGLAS FABRIC & TAPE -- SEE ATTACHED SHEET
THERMOSTAT -- TEMPERATURE CONTROL

THERMOSTAT STEM EXTENSION -- SHORT - 1-1/2"
THERMOSTAT STEM EXTENSION -- LONG - 2-1/8"

WIRE -- TEFLON HIGH TEMP - PER FOOT - SPECIFY COLOR
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